
~pa sag(
~4

C P0
p C

0
I c

0 4y**4

UNITEDSTATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

DOCKET NO. 50-259

BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT UNIT NO. 1

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No.
License No. DPR-33

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

The applicati'on for amendment by Tennessee Valley Authority (the
licensee) dated january 25, 1983 compli'es with the standards and
requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the
Act), and the Commission's rules and regulations set forth in
10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application,
the provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Commission;

C. There is reasonable assur ance (i) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common

defense and security or to the health and safety of the public;
and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part
51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements
have been satisfied.

2. Accordingly, the license is amended by changes to the Technical Spec-
ifications as indicated in the attachment to this license amendment
and paragraph 2.C(2) of Facility License No. DPR-33 is hereby amended
to read as follows:

(2) Technical S ecificatfons

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendices A and

B, as revised through Amendment No. 89, are hereby incorporated
in the license. The licensee shall operate the facility in
accordance with the Technical Specifications.

.8304270355 8304i4
PDR ADOCK 05000259
P PDR t' ['-.>



r

P



3. This license amendment is effective as of January 25, 1983

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

n-

Domenic B. Vassallo, Chief
Operating Reactors Branch 82
Division of Licensing

Attachment:
Changes to the Technical

Specifications

Date of Issuance: April 14, 1983



ATTACHM TO LICENSE AMENDMENT N, 89

FACI'LITY OPERATING LI'CENSE NO. DPR 33,

DOCKET NO. 50-259

Revise Appendix A as follows:

1. Remove the following page and replace with the identically numbered
page:

182

2. Marginal lines on the above page indicate revised area

3. Add the following new page:

182a



LIMITING CONDITIONS FOR TION SURVEIl. E'EQUIREMENTS

e.>.t ~> ~ t >ue ~

P. nc K1rcatch The t»dlcated value ot tcete
Clou rate varies Cta th>
value ditlved ttt>a loop
flov c>tisuteeceta by oote
thea 102.

c. The" 4 ifloser to least pl> aud
di f!cte'ntial pta ~ >>ula rand»
iag on an individual )at
puep vatica tree tha c>ea»

~ f all get perp d'!f> tc>c>-

tial pteaautea'by cote tl>ao
]OZ.

f l. Th.. reattor sha11 not bc
npc rated with one recitcu'aticn
lo >p out of service fvr mote
than 24 hours. With the reactor
opt.-atiu-, if one recircala tion
lonp is out of service, thc
plant shall be placed in'a hot
shutdo~ condition within
24 hoitrs mutss tht loop is
sooner ret>cm d to service.

2, T'nllo.'in( nnc pucp oper.". ion,
the discharge valve of. the lou
spied p>c:p may not be opened
ua'.ess the speed o. thc faster
pusy is 3.ess.than ~Pi of its
I ate'd CT>aede

3. Steady stat." operation with both
recirculatinn pumps out of ser-
vice for up to 12 hrs is per-
mitted. Durihg such interval
restart of ih. recirculation

urges is permitted, provided the
sop discharge temperature is

within 75oF of the saturation
temperature of the reactor
vessel water as determined by
dome pressure. The total
elapsed time in natural circula-
tion and o.>e Pump operation must

be no greater then 24 nrs..

Z. uhenevet thare is tatitculat-'oa
tlou vith the teactot fn the
Stattup or Ron Node "and sac e
citculac ion le>p i~ oprtat!n ~

vith the'quclcstt >rive c)c'etC ~

the df f!ua»r tc> louat plena»

deaf

tcrentlal pt~aa»te shall
checked dail", and the dltf.;»-
tial pttaaute ot an indtvlduil
)et pesp in a lucp shall c>ot

aery !to > the ecan of all ~~et

put>p oif erensial pte>aorta iu
that lonp by «ate chan 10K.

'F. Recirculation 'Pum 0 eration

1. Recirculation puap speeds shill
be cheeked ac>d logged 'at least
mce pat day.

2. Nn admit ic>nnj 'nurve il lnnte
requ ireel.

Hefore starting either
recirculation pump during
steady state operation. check
and log the loop discharpe
temperature and dome
saturation temperature.

n. Strurturnl ~Inte .r>t
l. Thc structural integrity of

the primary system shall be

G. Structural lntegri~t
1. Table 4.6.A together wikh aup-

plementarv nntes, specifies the

*Section 3.6.F.l is amended to permit
operation with one recirculation loop
out of service from January 25, 1983
to midnight (CST) January 31, 1983 in .

accordance with the conditions of
Section 3. 6.Fe4

]82

Amendment No. g, 8$



Z ZSZTZZSZ OOSOZTZMS tOI 8FSBATZOS SOSVEZLLhSOS ISOOZS~tTS

3.6.P Rceixmlation eratioa 4,6 )'et ~3a
lith one rccirculakbe loop
out of ear@ice, thc folloiring
restrictieaa

apply'u

The ateady State thee%%1
poser Level shall net
exceed 5'f rated.

bo The Nfafaua Critical dewar
Ratio (8CPR) Safety Lait~l be iacraaaed by .01
to 1.08.

o. The RH Liaiting Caaditioa
for Operatiob (LCO) valoea
of Section 3.5.K vill be in-
creased by 0.01.

d» Xbe Maximal hveraie Planar
Linear Heat Generative
Rate QRPLBGR) XiaLita
vQL be reduced by Naltf

~ Ply~ 0.83, 0.82, ~
0.82 for Sxs, 8*SR, PexSR foe
r~3ectively. (Tablce '3.'5 I-1
through 3,3;Z S.j

c. APRN PLux noiae ei11 be
maaared oacc pcr ahift
and the recirculation
yuan speed viQ be redoced
& the flux aoiae exceeds
7-percent peak to peik.

f. The core Plate dalta~ao~e
vt11 be aeasered once perIhift and the rccircolation
Polyp speed v11l be rahscedif the noiae exceeds 2 pai
peak to peak.

*Section 3.6. F.4 is added to permit
operation with one recirculation
loop out of service from January 25,
1983 to midnight (CST) January 31,
1983.

Amendment No. 89


